
Raiders in Service Approved Service Organizations 
for 2025 - 2026

If there is a service opportunity for which you would like to be involved that 
is not listed on this page, please submit an approval form to Ms. Taylor 
(Counseling Office) or Mrs. Tietjen (153).

Organization Contact Person Address Phone Email Website/Other Information

5 Loaves Food Pantry 4401 Williford Road, Sachse TX 75048 469-767-8071 rebekah5loaves@gmail.com https://5loavesfoodpantry.org/

All Saints Vision Foodshare Marie Abel 5231 Meadow Creek, Dallas, TX  75248 469-286-9284 marsahm@aol.com

Amazing Grace Food Pantry Karen Ellis 1711 Parker Road, Wylie TX  75098
972-292-7241  
(Voicemail) https://www.amazinggracepantry.org/volunteer/

American Red Cross

Children's Health Jennifer Roady 7601 Preston Road, Plano, TX  75024 4693034896 jennifer.roady@childrens.com

Christian Care Center Lillian Green or Karly Kasher 606 S. Ballard St., Wylie, TX 75098 972-442-4341
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Wylie-Christian-
Care-Center/100497823363711

Church 1132 Truitt Henson 700 Rivercrest Blvd Allen, TX  75002 214-495-7500 truitt@churcheleven32.com

Coventry Darlene Blakely 2006 Parker Rd., St. Paul, TX 75098 972-636-8498 info@coventryreserve.org http://www.coventryreserve.org

Dallas Sai Center Chitra Niranjan 2875 E. Parker Road, Plano, TX 75074 info.dallas@sairegion10.org https://sairegion10.org/

DFW Rescue Me Jim Wegner P, O. Box 51652, Denton, TX 76206 volunteer@dfwrescueme.org

DM Dance Center Danielle McKee or Mindy Bailey 304 Paul Wilson Road, Wylie TX  75098 469-216-2138 https://www.dmdcwylie.com/

Emmanuel Anglican Church Rev. Cannon Daniel Ofaegbu 5923 Royal Ln., Dallas, TX 75230 emmanuelanglicanc@yahoo.com

Feed My Starving Children Larissa Reed 1680 N. Glenville Dr., #300, Richardson 214-453-5480 Richardsoninfo@fmsc.org https://www.fmsc.org/get-involved/volunteer/

Gateway Church Emily Waldrop 2201 N. Country Club Road  Wylie, TX  75098 972-429-0400 https://gatewayonline.org/

Good Samaritans of Garland 214 N. 12th Street, Garland, TX 75040 972-276-2263 https://www.goodsamofgarland.org/

Habitat for Humanity Jennifer Knoeber 451 W. I-30 Garland, TX 214-678-2315 jknoeber@dallas-habitat.org 972-303-0203

JDRF One Walk Melinda Marshall 9400 N. Central Expw #1201, Dallas, TX 75231 Melinda-marshall@hotmail.com

Karya Siddhi Hanuman Temple Dhanunjaya Naidum, Ramakanth Vemparala 12030 Independence Parkway Frisco, TX 75035 866-996-6767 https://dallashanuman.org/

Life Message Food Pantry Darla King 4501 Rowlett Rd. #200, Rowlett, TX  75088 972-475-9800 darla@lifemessage.org

Meals on Wheels Ryan Ross 600 N. Tennessee St., McKinney, TX  75069 rossr@mowcc.com

Northeast Bible Church Plano  Reach 
Academy Christian School Sonya Rice 3415 14th Street Plano, TX 75074 srice@nebcfamily.org

Northplace Church Susan Swiggart 2800 Pleasant Valley Rd., Sachse, TX  75048 972-495-1116

Operation Once in a Lifetime Pam King 221 W. Parker #560, Plano, TX 75023 1954pamking@gmail.com

Plano Sports Authority  *Volunteer 
only, no hours for paid positions* All PSA Locatoins 972-208-5437 info@psaplano.org https://www.psaplano.org/

Recycled Pomeranians & Schipperke 
Rescuse Cheri Fults 1530 Turning Leaf Ln., Garland, TX 75040 214-775-0648 info@recycledpomeranians.com

Rise Against Hunger
This is a international organization that holds 
events in our area.

*You would need a local event organizer to sign for the service 
hours. https://www.riseagainsthunger.org/

Rockwall Animal Shelter Kim Chambers 1825 Airport Road Rockwall, TX  75087 972-771-7750 info@rockwalladoptions.com https://rockwalladoptions.com/

Rockwall County Helping Hands Tarren Oswald 1050 Williams Street, Rockwall, TX 75087 tarrenoswald@rockwallhelpinghands.com

Rotary International Bryan Brokaw 972-429-4465 bcbrokaw@gmail.com

Sachse Animal Shelter Mary Bodine 6436 Sachse Rd. Sachse, TX 75048 972-675-9662 toneal@cityofsachse.com

Saint Anthony's Church Lisa Smith (VBS Director) 404 N. Ballard Ave, Wylie, TX  75098 cajunlms@gmail.com

Salvation Army C. Angel Calderon 3528 E. 14th St., Plano, TX 75098 972-423-8254

Salvation Army Major Jeffrey & Tammy Miracle 451 W. Ave. D, Garland, TX 75098 972-272-4531

Saturn Road Church Shannon Bueter 3030 Saturn Rd., Garland, TX 75041 972-271-2444

Send Hope 755 Heritage Parkway, Allen, TX 75002 972-499-1660 https://https://www.send-hope.org/

Senior Recreation Center Katy Burton 300 Country Club Rd, Bldg 100, Wylie, TX 75098 972-442-8119 katy.burton@wylietexas.gov

Smith Public Library (In Person Hours 
Only) Kelsey Sidwell (Teen Librarian) 300 Country Club Rd, Bldg 300, Wylie, TX 75098 972-516-6276 Kelsey.Sidwell@wylietexas.gov

*ONLINE SERVICE IS NO LONGER APPROVED 
STARTING HOURS MUST BE COMPLETED IN 
PERSON 05/22/25*
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Smith Public Library (In Person Hours 
Only) Debra Nowling (Youth Services Supervisor) 300 Country Club Rd, Bldg 300, Wylie, TX 75098 972-516-6261 debra.nowling@wylietexas.gov

*ONLINE SERVICE IS NO LONGER APPROVED 
STARTING HOURS MUST BE COMPLETED IN 
PERSON 05/22/25*Youth Services Main Desk: 972-
516-6267

The Bridge Connection Ginger Shocklee 800 Vanessa Dr. Ste. D, Wylie, TX 75096 972-455-5541 info@thebridgeconnection.org

The Buddy League Heather Miller 1220 Castle Dr., Garland, TX 75040 chmillers@aol.com

The Cross Church Debra Tobolka 100 N 1st St., Wylie, TX 75098 972-442-2261

The Heights Church Richard Covington 201 W. Renner Rd., Richardson, TX 75080 214-417-2460

The Story Church Ray Miranda P.O. Box 340, Wylie, TX 75098 ray@thestorychurch.org

Trusted World Courtney Weaver 613 Easy Street Ste B, Garland, TX  75042 info@trustedworld.org

Wylie Animal Shelter Shiela Patton 949-A Hensley Ln., Wylie, TX 75098 972-442-5268

Wylie Math Tutoring Joe Hill Smith Public Library 300 Country Club Rd, Wylie, TX  75098 joe.hill@mac.com

Wylie Teen Court Melissa Davis 300 Country Club Rd, Wylie, TX 75098 972-429-8085

Wylie United Methodist Church Paige Parker 1401 FM 1378, Wylie, TX 75098 972-442-5835 paige.parker@wylieumc.org
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